Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

١



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		Attorney Docket No. 115018					
	2404 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.						
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: 1) Julius I. PERSHWITZ 2) Thomas R. BERG	A. Name and address of receiving party: ASF-KEYSTONE, INC. 1700 WALNUT STREET GRANITE CITY, ILLINOIS 62040					
5	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
	Security Agreement Change of Name						
Ì	Other						
	B. Execution Date: 1) December 16, 2003 2) January 5, 2004						
4.	4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1) December 16, 2003 2) January 5, 2004 B. Patent Application No.(s) 10770463 C. Patent No.(s)						
		ched? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
-	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to					
	P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	deposit account number 15-0461.					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached the original document,							
	Date: February 4, 2004						
0/2004 DEYRH	James A Oliff Registration No. 23,075 Joel S Armstrang Registration No. 36,430						
- 11	40.00 (P) Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

PATENT REEL: 014957 FRAME: 0656

	•		WORLDWIDE A	SSIGNMENT			
3		(1) Juli	us I. PERSHWITZ	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2) The	mas R. BERG				
	of Inventor(s)						
		In co	onsideration of the sum of or undersigned, the receipt and ssign, and hereby does assign	e dollar (\$1.00) and other sufficiency of which are h	good and valuable co	onsideration paid to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) A	ASF-KEYSTONE, INC.				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 1	700 WALNUT STREET, G	RANITE CITY, ILLINOIS	S 62040		
(11)	Insert Identification, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100 and for all other countries: in the invention; in all applications for patent or similar rights on the invention, said applications including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), including any application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted in the U.S. and in all other countries on the invention, known as (11) RAILWAY TRUCK SUSPENSION DESIGN					
	Application Number	` -	(Attorney Docket No. <u>115018</u>).				
			the undersigned has (have) ex nerewith or	recuted an application for	patent in the United	States of America on	
(12)	Insert Date of						
	Signing of Application	(12) on					
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed	(13) U.S	. Application Serial Number				
	applications	filed					
applic interfer or pro Assign issue a to contract the that in	te separate assignments in c 2) Each undersigned agration or grant for the inventorence. 3) Each undersigned agravisions of the International 4) Each undersigned agrave in the United States and 5) Each undersigned autany and all grants resulting every the entire interest herein is assignment is binding on 6) Each undersigned herein is assignment is binding on the inverse in the entire interest herein is assignment is binding on the inverse in the entire interest herein is assignment in the entire interest herein in the enti	onnection with rees to execute tion and to coor rees to execute Convention for rees to perform I any other cou thorizes and re- from said appl n assigned, and him and his have been in order to comment.	all papers necessary in conning the such applications and grant all papers necessary in connecessary in connec	as as the Assignee may dee ection with any interference every way possible in obtaind perform any act which reperty or similar agreementary be necessary to obtain, may file a patent application the U.S. Patent and Traderee, as Assignee of the entire will not execute, any against legal representatives. The power to insert a suning authority, including authority, including	m necessary. The which may be decining evidence and genay be necessary in cents. The maintain or confirm (s). The mark Office and other interest, and covern the interest, and covern the mark of the centered on this assignment and the United States Page (s).	lared concerning any oing forward with such connection with claims a valid grant to the r issuing authorities to ants that he has full right at herewith, and agrees by further identification atent and Trademark	
-Date	Dec, 16	2003	_ Inventor Signature	Julyins I. F	ershwitz	_ (SEAL)	
Date	JAN 5 20	004	Inventor Signature S	Theese P	. Buy	_ (SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			_ (SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			_ (SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			_ (SEAL)	
neithe		pefore at least	signed before: (a) a Notary P two witnesses who also sign		(b) a U.S. Consul if o	outside the U.S.A. If	

See reverse

PATENT REEL: 014957 FRAME: 0657